

Bajaj Auto Limited, Akurdi, Pune 411 035, India. Tel +91 20 27472851 Fax +91 20 27473398 bajajauto.com



2 May 2024

Corporate Relations Department. BSE Limited 1 st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Tower Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Corporate Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor Plot No.C-1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051	
BSE Code: 532977	NSE Code: BAJAJ-AUTO	

Dear Sir/s:

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached a copy of the Press release being issued by the company in respect of sales for the month of April 2024.

This is for your information please.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Bajaj Auto Limited**,

RAJIV GANDHI COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER Membership No. - 11263

Encl: as above

Bajaj Auto Limited APR'24 SALES

Particulars	Apr-24	Apr-23	Change %
2-WHEELERS			
DOMESTIC	2,16,950	1,81,828	19
EXPORTS	1,24,839	1,06,157	18
SUB-TOTAL	3,41,789	2,87,985	19
COMMERCIAL VEHICLES			
DOMESTIC	32,133	31,344	3
EXPORTS	14,334	11,949	20
SUB-TOTAL	46,467	43,293	7
TOTAL (2-WH + CV)			
DOMESTIC	2,49,083	2,13,172	17
EXPORTS	1,39,173	1,18,106	18
TOTAL	3,88,256	3,31,278	17

Note - The above includes sales of Chetak Technology Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Bajaj Auto Limited.

Rakesh Sharma Executive Director 2nd May 2024